
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 25-00397             Agenda Date: 5/27/2025 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Change Order 1 to Purchase Order 24-1382 to D&G Cabinets & Granite LLC, increasing the 
amount by $8,185.00 for Alachua County Jail via Facilities Management. 
 
Presenter: 
Travis Parker, Facilities Director, 352. 374.5289 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
Change Order 1 to Purchase Order 24-1382 to D&G Cabinets & Granite LLC, increasing the amount 
by $8,185.00, for the removal of the old countertops and the supply & installation of five (5) additional 
countertops in the Jail Pod Booking Stations, for the Alachua County Jail via Facilities Management.  
The revised Purchase Order Total is $50,665.00.   

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the issuance of Change Order 1 to Purchase Order 24-1382 to D&G Cabinets & Granite LLC, 
increasing the amount by $8,185.00. The revised Purchase Order is $50,665.00.   
 
Prior Board Motions: 
n/a 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Budget for the additional $8,185.00 is available in 001.19.1919.529.46.00 (Repair and Maintenance) 
as part of Jail project 8201911-FY24-Countertops. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
This is for work in the pods at the Alachua County Jail.  The original scope was for all of the 
handwashing stations.  Change Order 1 is to replace all laminated countertops at the booking stations 
in the pods. 
 
Facilities Management requested quotes from DG Cabinets, ICS Cabinets and Mica Works Cabinetry 
for the removal of the old, supply and installation of countertops at the hand washing stations in the 
Jail Pods. DG Cabinets was the lowest estimate ($42,480.00). 
 
Original Purchase Order:           $42,480.00 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

Change Order 1:                        $  8,185.00 
Revised Purchase Order Total: $50,665.00   


